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2016 - EAMCET (Medical) PRESTIGIOUS WINNERS 
Short Term Coaching

First ever attempt - Best ever Result  

SL. NO. STUDENT NAME Rank JOINED COLLEGEH.T. No. / Ph. No.

TOPPERS

Y. SARAT CHANDRA

K. KISHORE

M. SAI VAMSHI

A. SRINIJA

459

699

866

1124

99503214

97404674

99506656

97104373

Govt. Medical College, Mahaboob Nagar 

Govt. Medical College, Mahaboob Nagar

Kakatiya Medical College, Warangal

Mahavur Medical College, Vikarabad 

E. AKHIL KUMAR

APOORVA

D. THANAVI

S. MOUNIKA

A. SRUJANA

K. SAIF

G.N. SAI SUSHRUTHA

PRATHYUSHA

OVIVE JOLY

G. PREETHI

Y. NANDINI

9849861588

97605308

970108411

97202318

98008227

99502682

98008418

995069544

9989780567

9440760461

9247334692

Medicity Medical College

SVS Medical College, Mahaboob Nagar

Kakatiya Medical College, Warangal

Ousmania Medical College, Hyderabad

Chalimada Medical College, Karimnagar

Mallareddy Medical College

Government Medical College, Adilabad

Ousmania Medical College, Hyderabad

Maheswara Medical College

Mallareddy Medical College

NRI Medical College, Guntur
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2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

M.B.B.S.

V. DEEKSHITHA SAI

A. KALPANA

HARI PRIYA

K. SUSHI

99501456

9949738086

9950

99506853

Mamatha Medical College

SVS Medical College, Mahaboob Nagar

MNR Medical College

Mahaboob Nagar (Govt. Medical College)
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2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

B.D.S.

And four more rankers who did not accept their BDS chance

PROGRAMMES:

I-SPARK : This programme is scheduled for the students to get admitted into the IITs.

N-SPARK : This programme is meant for the students aspiring to get admitted into NITs, Deemed 

Universities like BITS, VIT, SRM, MANIPAL, GITAM.... and the local Engineering colleges.

M-SPARK : This programme is suitable for the students who are desirous to get admitted into AIIMS, 

JIPMER.... and Local Medical Colleges. 

AKCOPP (JEE) : This is for the Students who aim the top most ranks in JEE Mains & Advanced.

AKCOPP (NEET) : This program is suitable for the students who wish to become the best doctor studying 

through the best national Medical colleges

ML-SPARK : This programme is to give one year Long Term coaching to the unfortunate students who have 

missed the medical seat after their Intermediate.

Along with Regular Inter, special programmes like : 

For Admissions : Siddipet - 9912384457, Manchiryal & Asifabad - 8121888911, 9100090242, 9248845435, Adilabad - 9100090246, 
Nirmal - 7330777793, Nizamabad & Bodhan - 7330777789, Armoor - 9014075678, Kamareddy - 7330777787, 

Mahaboobnagar - 7330777796, Hyderabad & Karimnagar - 8121888922 , Other Areas - 7330777791, 7330777790    

AKSHARA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Girls Residential (Medical Long Term) :
Campus-2: Opp: SRR RIDGE VILLAS, 

Near: Bachupalli “X” Road, 

Bachupalli, Hyderabad-500090. 

Contact: 9100090249

AKCOPP :
Kranthi Nagar Colony (RTC),

Off Bachupally to Mallampet 

Road, Bachupally Village, Hyd-90

Contact: 9100090244

Girls Residential (Regular) :
Campus-1: Opp: SRR RIDGE VILLAS, 

Near: Bachupalli “X” 

Road, Bachupalli, Hyderabad-90. 

Contact: 040-65144544

Ellamma Temple Road, 

Near Bachupalli “X” Road, 

Bachupalli, Hyderabad-90. 

Contact: 040-65144644

Boys Residential (Regular) : Boys Residential (Semi A/C) :
Near Gandimysamma “X” Road,

Off Gandimysamma “X” Road to ORR

Dommarapochampally Village,

Hyderabad-43. Contact: 7330777792

Bright



ACADEMICS 

Directors with more than 20 years of experience in the eld of education.

Classes are handled by the most eminent lecturers who brought the best ranks in JEE mains & Advanced, EAMCET.

A perfect micro level schedule is followed.

Announcement of key and clarication of doubts immediately after the completion of examination.

Single section is maintained on each programme.

Each section consists of not more than 50 students.

Study hours are conducted in a peaceful atmosphere.

Lecturers will contact parents about their ward’s performance quite often .

Week-end test marks and daily attendance are intimated to the parents periodically.

Information related to students’ health is communicated to the parent whenever required.

Special counselling and interaction is done with each and every student personally to improve their academic progress. 

FOOD & WATER

Hygienic and nutritious food is served. Mineral water is supplied for drinking purpose.

STUDY - CONDUCIVE ENVIRONMENT

Highly monitored A/C  Class rooms and A/C Hostel rooms.    Classes and Hostel facilities are in one campus only.

Each Hostel room is allotted for 4 to 5 students only.    Every hostel room is equipped with attached bath rooms.

Hot water facility is provided.

Well equipped Library is provided.

Indoor games for Physical tness / YOGA for mental tness are facilitated.

Security is maintained by the trained professionals. 

A regular Health check up is done by a qualied physician.

DIRECTORS’ PERVIEW
Akshara Educational Institutions was started to give the best to each and every student. We 

know that thousands of students visit Hyderabad bearing a lot of dreams to become the best 

Engineer or the best Doctor. But, it is a question mark how many of them reach their destination 

with fullled dreams after the completion of their two years of intermediate education. Akshara 

believes that success of a student is related to three things 

1) Parents’ choice of college. 

2) Teaching provided by the college. 

3) Students’ effort. 

If a college does not provide the best teachers to all the students, success rate of the campus 

will be very less. Akshara does not assess the caliber of a student based only on their 

performance in their SSC examination. We believe that each and every student has his/her own 

capacity.  Our responsibility is to make the students realize their innate ability/talent. 

 

Akshara assures the best satisfaction  even for those who get disappointment with their 

children's low performance in class X. All the students who join here are treated equally without 

showing any partiality.

Akshara takes all the responsibility of every child.

 

Efficient Director-Duo

AKSHARA - The name speaks volumes

Tot. Experience: 23 Years
Director: Rama Sai Public School
Former A.G.M.(Associate), Sri 
Chaitanya Educational Institutions

P. Rama Mohana Rao
M.A Eng Litt, PGDF Eng., M.Com

CH. Govinda Rajulu
M.Sc Chem.

Tot. Experience: 19 Years
Former Dean(Associate), Sri 
Chaitanya Educational Institutions

‘Competition enriches academic excellence.’
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