

**First ever attempt - Best ever Result**

**2016 - EAMCET (Medical) PRESTIGIOUS WINNERS**  
Short Term Coaching

**TOPPERS M.B.B.S.**

SL. NO.	STUDENT NAME	Rank	H.T. No. / Ph. No.	JOINED COLLEGE
1.	Y. SARAT CHANDRA	459	99503214	Govt. Medical College, Mahaboob Nagar
2.	K. KISHORE	699	97404674	Govt. Medical College, Mahaboob Nagar
3.	M. SAI VAMSHI	866	99506656	Kakatiya Medical College, Warangal
4.	A. SRINIJA	1124	97104373	Mahavur Medical College, Vikarabad

1. E. AKHIL KUMAR	9849861588	Medicity Medical College
2. APOORVA	97605308	SVS Medical College, Mahaboob Nagar
3. D. THANAVI	970108411	Kakatiya Medical College, Warangal
4. S. MOUNIKA	97202318	Ousmania Medical College, Hyderabad
5. A. SRUJANA	98008227	Chalimada Medical College, Karimnagar
6. K. SAIF	99502682	Mallareddy Medical College
7. G.N. SAI SUSHRUTHA	98008418	Government Medical College, Adilabad
8. PRATHYUSHA	995069544	Ousmania Medical College, Hyderabad
9. OVIVE JOLY	9989780567	Maheswara Medical College
10. G. PREETHI	9440760461	Mallareddy Medical College
11. Y. NANDINI	9247334692	NRI Medical College, Guntur

**B.D.S.**

1. V. DEEKSHITHA SAI	99501456	Mamatha Medical College
2. A. KALPANA	9949738086	SVS Medical College, Mahaboob Nagar
3. HARI PRIYA	9950	MNR Medical College
4. K. SUSHI	99506853	Mahaboob Nagar (Govt. Medical College)

And four more rankers who did not accept their BDS chance

**PROGRAMMES:**

Along with Regular Inter, special programmes like :

- ★ **I-SPARK** : This programme is scheduled for the students to get admitted into the IITs.
- ★ **N-SPARK** : This programme is meant for the students aspiring to get admitted into NITs, Deemed Universities like BITS, VIT, SRM, MANIPAL, GITAM.... and the local Engineering colleges.
- ★ **M-SPARK** : This programme is suitable for the students who are desirous to get admitted into AIIMS, JIPMER.... and Local Medical Colleges.
- ★ **AKCOPP (JEE)** : This is for the Students who aim the top most ranks in JEE Mains & Advanced.
- ★ **AKCOPP (NEET)** : This program is suitable for the students who wish to become the best doctor studying through the best national Medical colleges
- ★ **ML-SPARK** : This programme is to give one year Long Term coaching to the unfortunate students who have missed the medical seat after their Intermediate.

**AKSHARA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS**

Girls Residential (Regular) :  
Campus-1: Opp: SRR RIDGE VILLAS,  
Near: Bachupalli "X"  
Road, Bachupalli, Hyderabad-90.  
Contact: 040-65144544

Boys Residential (Regular) :  
Ellamma Temple Road,  
Near Bachupalli "X" Road,  
Bachupalli, Hyderabad-90.  
Contact: 040-65144644

Boys Residential (Semi A/C) :  
Near Gandimysamma "X" Road,  
Off Gandimysamma "X" Road to ORR  
Dommarapochampally Village,  
Hyderabad-43. Contact: 7330777792

AKCOPP :  
Kranthi Nagar Colony (RTC),  
Off Bachupalli to Mallampet  
Road, Bachupalli Village, Hyd-90  
Contact: 9100090244

Girls Residential (Medical Long Term) :  
Campus-2: Opp: SRR RIDGE VILLAS,  
Near: Bachupalli "X" Road,  
Bachupalli, Hyderabad-500090.  
Contact: 9100090249

For Admissions : Siddipet - 9912384457, Manchiryal & Asifabad - 8121888911, 9100090242, 9248845435, Adilabad - 9100090246,  
Nirmal - 7330777793, Nizamabad & Bodhan - 7330777789, Armoor - 9014075678, Kamareddy - 7330777787,  
Mahaboobnagar - 7330777796, Hyderabad & Karimnagar - 8121888922, Other Areas - 7330777791, 7330777790



**AKSHARA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS**  
HYDERABAD

(Run by : Sri Kalyani Educational Society)

A/C



You choose the **RIGHT**✓  
we make them **Bright**



## DIRECTORS' PERSPECTIVE

### Efficient Director-Duo

Akshara Educational Institutions was started to give the best to each and every student. We know that thousands of students visit Hyderabad bearing a lot of dreams to become the best Engineer or the best Doctor. But, it is a question mark how many of them reach their destination with fulfilled dreams after the completion of their two years of intermediate education. Akshara believes that success of a student is related to three things

- 1) Parents' choice of college.
- 2) Teaching provided by the college.
- 3) Students' effort.

If a college does not provide the best teachers to all the students, success rate of the campus will be very less. Akshara does not assess the caliber of a student based only on their performance in their SSC examination. We believe that each and every student has his/her own capacity. Our responsibility is to make the students realize their innate ability/talent.

*'Competition enriches academic excellence.'*

Akshara assures the best satisfaction even for those who get disappointment with their children's low performance in class X. All the students who join here are treated equally without showing any partiality.

**Akshara takes all the responsibility of every child.**

**AKSHARA** - The name speaks volumes

## ACADEMICS

- Directors with more than 20 years of experience in the field of education.
- Classes are handled by the most eminent lecturers who brought the best ranks in JEE mains & Advanced, EAMCET.
- A perfect micro level schedule is followed.
- Announcement of key and clarification of doubts immediately after the completion of examination.
- Single section is maintained on each programme.
- Each section consists of not more than 50 students.
- Study hours are conducted in a peaceful atmosphere.
- Lecturers will contact parents about their ward's performance quite often.
- Week-end test marks and daily attendance are intimated to the parents periodically.
- Information related to students' health is communicated to the parent whenever required.
- Special counselling and interaction is done with each and every student personally to improve their academic progress.

## FOOD & WATER

Hygienic and nutritious food is served. Mineral water is supplied for drinking purpose.

## STUDY - CONDUCIVE ENVIRONMENT

- Highly monitored A/C Class rooms and A/C Hostel rooms.
- Classes and Hostel facilities are in one campus only.
- Each Hostel room is allotted for 4 to 5 students only.
- Every hostel room is equipped with attached bath rooms.
- Hot water facility is provided.
- Well equipped Library is provided.
- Indoor games for Physical fitness / YOGA for mental fitness are facilitated.
- Security is maintained by the trained professionals.
- A regular Health check up is done by a qualified physician.



**P. Rama Mohana Rao**

M.A Eng Litt, PGDF Eng., M.Com

- \* Tot. Experience: 23 Years
- \* Director: Rama Sai Public School
- \* Former A.G.M.(Associate), Sri Chaitanya Educational Institutions



**CH. Govinda Rajulu**

M.Sc Chem.

- \* Tot. Experience: 19 Years
- \* Former Dean(Associate), Sri Chaitanya Educational Institutions

## PARENTS' FEEDBACK - AKSHARA is Ours'

	<b>P. RAMULU Garu</b> ADVOCATE SIDDIPET, T.S. "AKSHARA STANDS FOR THE BEST IN EVERY ASPECT LIKE TEACHING COACHING AND FACILITIES."		<b>A. SRINIVAS Garu</b> FARMER BHANSWADA, T.S. "WE GOT GOOD SATISFACTION AFTER CHOOSING AKSHARA."
	<b>P. PULLAIAH Garu</b> D.M.&H.O, BHADHRACHALAM, T.S. "COMPARED TO ALL THE CORPORATE COLLEGES, AKSHARA IS THE BEST, GOOD ACCOMMODATION."		<b>E.V. RAMESH Garu</b> RTC UNION LEADER NIRMAL, T.S. "ULTIMATE FACULTY. GOOD FOOD, GOOD ACCOMMODATION."
	<b>N. VENKAT RAO Garu</b> A.S.I KAMAREDDY, T.S. "STUDENTS ARE DEVELOPING IN AKSHARA. VERY GOOD SUPPORT FROM FACULTY AND MANAGEMENT. GOOD DISCIPLINE, STUDIES ARE GOOD."		<b>L. KRISHNA YADAV Garu</b> REALESTATE KAMAREDDY, T.S. "GOOD IN ALL ASPECTS. FOOD IS GOOD. FACULTY IS GOOD."
	<b>G. JAGAN Garu</b> CORRESPONDENT SRI KIRSHNA DEVA RAYA INSTITUTIONS SIRCILLA, T.S. "COMPARED TO ALL CORPORATE COLLEGES AKSHARA IS THE BEST."		<b>N. GANESH Garu</b> THASLIDHAR NIZAMABAD, T.S. "HOMELY FOOD AND ATMOSPHERE, ACCOMMODATION IS GOOD. INDIVIDUAL CARE IS GOOD."
	<b>R. SADANANDAM Garu</b> MANDAMARRI, T.S. "FACULTY IS GOOD. FOOD IS GOOD. I WILL BE SUPPORTING TO AKSHARA ALL THE TIME."		<b>K. USHANNA Garu</b> PRINCIPAL, CHANDRAPUR, MH. "PERFORMANCE AND PICK UP OF STUDENTS ARE VERY GOOD."
	<b>K. NAGESHWARA RAO Garu</b> SURYAPET, T.S. "THEY ARE TAKING SPECIAL CARE OF STUDENTS, STUDENTS' FEEDBACK IS GOOD."		<b>J. MADHU Garu</b> SOFTWARE EMPLOYEE ALAMPUR, T.S. "STUDY CURRICULUM IS VERY GOOD, STUDENT AND TEACHER RELATION IS GOOD. LECTURES CARE IS GOOD. HOSTEL IS COMFORTABLE COMPARING TO ALL OTHER CORPORATE COLLEGES."
	<b>SUDHEER Garu</b> ZAHEERABAD, T.S. "FACULTY IS GOOD, FOOD IS GOOD, ACCOMMODATION IS GOOD."		<b>C. VENKAT REDDY Garu</b> ODD PATANCERUVU, T.S. "I AM TOTALLY SATISFIED WITH AKSHARA THEY ARE GIVING VERY GOOD EDUCATION. DISCIPLINE IS GOOD. I WILL SUPPORT AND RECOMMEND AKSHARA."
	<b>M. RAJASHEKAR REDDY Garu</b> BUSINESS MAN ANANTHAPUR, T.S. "GOOD COLLEGE, WE ARE VERY MUCH SATISFIED. WE ARE SEEING NEW DEVELOPMENT IN MY CHILD, WE ARE VERY HAPPY."		<b>M. MADHAV Garu</b> SCHOOL CLERK MAHARASTRA "EVEN FROM OUT OF STATE MY SON NEVER EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEM WITH LANGUAGE. WE ARE VERY HAPPY."
	<b>T. AKHIL</b> B-2 N SPARK "COMFORTABLE IN ALL ASPECTS. EASY MOVING. LECTURERS, GOOD ADMINISTRATION, GOOD CARING ON EVERY BODY, SYSTEM OF EDUCATION IS GOOD."		<b>P. RAMCHARAN</b> M-B M-SPARK "AKSHARA IS QUITE DIFFERENT FROM WHAT I FIRST THOUGHT. AS IT IS A NEW COLLEGE I NEVER CAME ACROSS ANY PROBLEM. HIGHLY QUALIFIED TEACHERS, ROOMS ARE CLEAN. ONE HOUR TIME DAILY FOR GAMES IS VERY REFRESHING."
	<b>RAMYA</b> M-G M-SPARK "COMFORTABLE, LIMITED STRENGTH, NO STRESS EDUCATION, VERY CARING GOOD, MANAGEMENT ULTIMATE FACULTY."		<b>MD. SAMEENA AFRIN</b> ISPARK "AKSHARA IS FOR STUDY AND CARING. WILL NOT GET SUCH TYPE OF FACILITIES ANY WHERE. LIMITED STRENGTH, FACULTY REALLY GOOD."

## STUDENTS' FEEDBACK

	<b>K. PRANAVENDRA</b> B-1 ISPARK "NO STRESS IN EDUCATION. GOOD ACCOMMODATION. GOOD FACULTY. IAM SATISFIED WITH EVERYTHING."		<b>CH. AJAY</b> B-2 N SPARK "VERY CORDIAL IN DOUBT CLARIFICATION, FRIENDLY TREATMENT, GOOD EDUCATION."		<b>CH. MANIRAJ</b> B-2 N SPARK "EDUCATION SYSTEM IS GOOD. MANAGEMENT SUPPORT IS VERY GOOD. WONDERFUL FACILITIES."		<b>T. AKHIL</b> B-2 N SPARK "COMFORTABLE IN ALL ASPECTS. EASY MOVING. LECTURERS, GOOD ADMINISTRATION, GOOD CARING ON EVERY BODY, SYSTEM OF EDUCATION IS GOOD."
	<b>AKSHITH REDDY</b> B-3 N SPARK "GOOD ENCOURAGEMENT FROM MANAGEMENT AND LECTURERS AND GOOD FACULTY."		<b>V. SAKETH RAO</b> B-3 N SPARK "GOOD ENCOURAGEMENT FROM MANAGEMENT AND LECTURERS AND GOOD FACULTY."		<b>CH. SAI VENKAT REDDY</b> B-1 ISPARK "ULTIMATE FACULTY COMFORTABLE BECAUSE OF LIMITED STRENGTH. NO DIVISION OF SECTIONS BASED ON MARKS. NO CREAM LAYERS. SEPARATION VERY GOOD AT DOUBT CLARIFICATION. VERY CARING CLEAN MAINTENANCE, GOOD HEALTH CARE."		<b>AKHILA</b> M-G M-SPARK "POLITE DEALING, GOOD ADMINISTRATION, GOOD FACULTY, GOOD TEACHING."
	<b>B. SUCHARITH REDDY</b> M-B M-SPARK "GOOD SCHEDULE, TIME MANAGEMENT IS GOOD, SENIOR LECTURERS. SPECIAL CARE ON EVERY STUDENT."		<b>B. HEMASHREE</b> ISPARK "LECTURERS ARE GOOD, JLS ARE GOOD, NO SECTION DIVISION, NO HUMILIATION. WE WILL NOT LOSE SELF CONFIDENCE."		<b>GNANESHWARI</b> M-G M-SPARK "EVERY ONE IS FOCUSSED BY LECTURERS, WITHOUT DISCRIMINATION AND EVERYONE IS TREATED EQUAL, VERY GOOD MANAGEMENT."		<b>P. MADHAVI</b> I-SPARK "GOOD FACULTY AND GOOD CARING, GOOD COLLEGE."
	<b>RAMYA</b> M-G M-SPARK "COMFORTABLE, LIMITED STRENGTH, NO STRESS EDUCATION, VERY CARING GOOD, MANAGEMENT ULTIMATE FACULTY."		<b>MD. SAMEENA AFRIN</b> ISPARK "AKSHARA IS FOR STUDY AND CARING. WILL NOT GET SUCH TYPE OF FACILITIES ANY WHERE. LIMITED STRENGTH, FACULTY REALLY GOOD."				

**AKSHARA** *The name Speaks of..... Results*

*We are with AKSHARA*